AMENDED September 13, 2010

Minutes of the Special Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held September 13, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on September 9, 2010.

Jerald Gifford, Chairman, Danny Holt and Roger Lively were present to transact the following items of business.

Jerald Gifford called the meeting at 10:04 a.m.

Danny Holt made the motion to approve September 7, 2010 minutes. Roger Lively seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Holt-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Roger Lively made the motion to approve the following purchase orders. Danny Holt seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Holt-Aye; Lively-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried. 2010-2011 GENERAL: 155, WESTERN PLAINS YOUTH & FAMILY, 88.05; 156, CABLE ONE, 49.54; HIGHWAY: 239, EDWARDS, GLYNADEE A, 237.30; 240, CABLE ONE, 76.49, Phone Service/Internet; 241, SOUTHWEST RURAL ELECTRIC INC., 16.50, Utilities; 242, DOLESE BROTHERS COMPANY, 6615.58; HEALTH: 30, QUILL CORPORATION, 126.88; OSU CASH: 24, JEFF DILL, 78.50; CASH F-4: 8, U S POSTMASTER, 35.00.

There were no blanket purchase orders to be approved.

No Action was taken on Resolution 2010-13 RE: Adjusting basic salaries.

There was no new business to discuss.

Danny Holt made the motion to recess. Danny Holt seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; Holt-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 4<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2010.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum, Oklahoma

ATTEST: /S/JERALD GIFFORD, CHAIRMAN

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK /S/DANNY HOLT, MEMBER

(SEAL) /S/ROGER LIVELY, MEMBER